Court  and  in  course  of  submission   learned  counsel  for  the

informant admits that so far as this petitioner is concerned, he

comes within the general and omnibus kind of allegation, this

Court directs release of the petitioner above named on bail on

furnishing  of  bail  bond  of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Five

Thousand Only) with two sureties of the like amount each to the

satisfaction of  learned C.J.M., Saran at Chapra, in connection

with  Autar  Nagar  P.S.  Case  No.  274 of  2020,  subject  to  the

conditions as laid down under Section 437(3) Cr.P.C. as under: